S 505 6 s s i I

O 0 N3 AN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

FOSS. MARITIME QOMPANY, a
Washington corporation, Hearing Examiner File No. S-15-001
(DPD Project No. 3020324)

Appellant,
v. AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
CITY OF SEATTLE, DEPARTMENT OF OF BEN PERKOWSKI
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT, a
Municipal Corporation,
Respondent.
TO: RESPONDENT
AND TO: Eleanore S. Baxendale, its counsel of record

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to CR 30, made applicable to these proceedings
by Hearing Examiner Rule of Practice and Procedure 3.11, Appellant Foss Maritime Company
will take the deposition upon oral examination of Ben Perkowski in the above-captioned action
at Garvey Schubert Barer, 1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800, Seattle, Washington 98101, on
Thursday, July 23, 2015, at 10:30 AM.

If the deposition is not completed on the above-referenced date, it shall continue from

day to day thereafter, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, at the same place and

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

AMENDED NOTICE OF A PARTNERSHIP O;PROFES?'IONIAL CORPORATIONS
DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 1 I AR

seattle, washington 98101-2939
(206) 464-3939




N

O 0 3 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

commencing at the same time, until completed, unless otherwise agreed by counsel. The
deposition shall be taken stenographically and shall be conducted under the supervision of an
officer who is authorized to administer an oath for use at hearing or otherwise.

DATED this 17th day of July, 2015.

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

By /s David R. West
David R. West, WSBA #13680
Daniel J. Vecchio, WSBA #44632
Attorneys for Foss Maritime Company

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

AMENDED NOTICE OF A PARTNERSHIP O;PROFESZION[AL CORPORATIONS
DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 2 g e Lo

ve
seattle, washington 98101-2939
(206) 464-3939




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Dominique Barrientes, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

Washington that on July 17, 2015, I caused to be served the foregoing document, AMENDED

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI, on the person(s) identified below in the

manner shown:

Patti Goldman

Amanda Goodin

Matthew Baca
EARTHJUSTICE

705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104-1711
pgoldman(@earthjustice.org
mbaca@earthjustice.org
epowell(@earthjustice.org

Patrick J. Schneider
Adrian Urquhart Winder
W. Adam Coady

Brenda Bole

FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101
schnp@foster.com
winda@foster.com
coadw(@foster.com
boleb@foster.com

Traci Goodwin

PORT OF SEATTLE LEGAL DEPARTMENT
2711 Alaskan Way

Seattle, WA 98121

goodwin.t@portseattle.org

John C. McCullough

Laura Counley

MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104
jack@mbhseattle.com
laura@mbhseattle.com

AMENDED NOTICE OF
DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 3

XOO4

XOO4

XOOO XOOO

United States Mail, First Class
By Legal Messenger

By Facsimile

By Email

United States Mail, First Class
By Legal Messenger

By Facsimile

By Email

United States Mail, First Class
By Legal Messenger

By Facsimile

By Email

United States Mail, First Class
By Legal Messenger

By Facsimile

By Email

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
eighteenth floor
1191 second avenue
seattle, washington 98101-2939
(206) 464-3939




(CoRNN N«

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Eleanore S. Baxendale []  United States Mail, First Class
Rose Hailey

Trudy Jaynes [] By Legal Messenger
SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE [J] By Facsimile

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 :

Seattle, WA 98104-7097 DI By Email
eleanore.baxendale(@seattle.gov

rose.hailey@seattle.gov

trudy.javnes(@seattle.gov

Andy McKim : R eY

CITY OF SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ] United States Mail, First Class
& DEVELOPMENT [] By Legal Messenger

700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 [] By Facsimile

Seattle, WA 98124-4019 B :
andy.mckim@seattle.gov X y Email

Joshua Brower it t il. Fi

VERIS I AW GROUP []  United States Mail, First Class
1809 7 Avenue, Suite 1400 [] By Legal Messenger

Seattle, WA 98101 [] By Facsimile
josh@verislawgroup.com X By Email

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this [ 7 day of July, 2015.

ietites, Legal Assistant

GSB:7121032.2

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
AMENDED NOTICE OF A PARTNERSHIP O;PROFES;ION[AL CORPORATIONS
DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 4 195 na B e

seattle, washington 98101-2939
(206) 464-3939




