1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE						
8	FOR THE CITY	OF SEATTLE					
9	FOSS MARITIME COMPANY, a Washington corporation,	Hearing Examiner File No. S-15-001					
10	Appellant,	(DPD Project No. 3020324)					
11	v.	AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION					
12	CITY OF SEATTLE, DEPARTMENT OF	OF BEN PERKOWSKI					
13	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT, a Municipal Corporation,	· ·					
14	Respondent.						
15							
16 17	TO: RESPONDENT						
18	AND TO: Eleanore S. Baxendale, its counsel of record						
19	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant	to CR 30, made applicable to these proceedings					
20	by Hearing Examiner Rule of Practice and Procedure 3.11, Appellant Foss Maritime Company						
21	will take the deposition upon oral examination of Ben Perkowski in the above-captioned action						
22	at Garvey Schubert Barer, 1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800, Seattle, Washington 98101, on						
23	Thursday, July 23, 2015, at 10:30 AM.						
24		above-referenced date, it shall continue from					
25	-						
26							

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 1

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS eighteenth floor 1191 second avenue seattle, washington 98101-2939 (206) 464-3939

1	commencing at the same time, until completed, unless otherwise agreed by counsel. The					
2	deposition shall be taken stenographically and shall be conducted under the supervision of an					
3	officer who is authorized to administer an oath for use at hearing or otherwise.					
4	DATED this 17th day of July, 2015.					
5	GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER					
6						
7	By <u>/s David R. West</u> David R. West, WSBA #13680					
8	Daniel J. Vecchio, WSBA #44632 Attorneys for Foss Maritime Company					
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 2

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS eighteenth floor 1191 second avenue seattle, washington 98101-2939 (206) 464-3939

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
2	I, Dominique Barrientes, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of					
3	Washington that on July 17, 2015, I caused to be served the foregoing document, AMENDED					
4	NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI, on the person(s) identified below in the					
5	manner shown:					
6 7 8 9 10 11	Patti Goldman Amanda Goodin Matthew Baca EARTHJUSTICE 705 Second Avenue, Suite 203 Seattle, WA 98104-1711 pgoldman@earthjustice.org mbaca@earthjustice.org epowell@earthjustice.org		United States Mail, First Class By Legal Messenger By Facsimile By Email United States Mail, First Class			
 13 14 15 16 17 	Adrian Urquhart Winder W. Adam Coady Brenda Bole FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, WA 98101 <u>schnp@foster.com</u> <u>winda@foster.com</u> <u>boleb@foster.com</u>		By Legal Messenger By Facsimile By Email			
 18 19 20 21 	Traci Goodwin PORT OF SEATTLE LEGAL DEPARTMENT 2711 Alaskan Way Seattle, WA 98121 goodwin.t@portseattle.org		United States Mail, First Class By Legal Messenger By Facsimile By Email			
 22 23 24 25 26 	John C. McCullough Laura Counley MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 jack@mhseattle.com laura@mhseattle.com		United States Mail, First Class By Legal Messenger By Facsimile By Email			
	AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 3		GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS eighteenth floor 1191 second avenue			

 $\|$

191 second avenue seattle, washington 98101-2939 (206) 464-3939

1	Eleanore S. Baxendale Rose Hailey Trudy Jaynes SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 <u>eleanore.baxendale@seattle.gov</u> rose.hailey@seattle.gov	$\square \square \square \boxtimes$	United States Mail, First Class By Legal Messenger By Facsimile By Email			
2						
3						
4						
5	trudy.jaynes@seattle.gov					
6	Andre Malling	_				
7	Andy McKim CITY OF SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING		United States Mail, First Class By Legal Messenger			
8	& DEVELOPMENT 700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98124-4019 andy.mckim@seattle.gov		By Facsimile By Email			
9						
10	Labua Draman	_				
11	Joshua Brower VERIS LAW GROUP		United States Mail, First Class By Legal Messenger			
12	1809 7 th Avenue, Suite 1400 Seattle, WA 98101 josh@verislawgroup.com		By Facsimile			
13		\boxtimes	By Email			
14	Dated at Seattle, Washington, this $\underline{17}$ day of July, 2015.					
15						
16						
17	Dominique	Barrie	ntes, Legal Assistant			
18	GSB:7121032.2					
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
			GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER			

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BEN PERKOWSKI - 4